Enhance Sites Program loan has been approved. The loan from the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, acting through the 

Department of Community and Economic Development (the “Department”) is offered to REC FS LLC (the "Borrower") in an 

amount not to exceed Four Million Ninety-One Thousand One Hundred Thirty-Two Dollars ($4,091,132) (the "Loan") for a PA 

SITES project as further described in the Application (“Project”).  The Application has been approved in conjunction with a 

grant of $6,136,698 to the Borrower in accordance with the terms and the representations made therein.